
Signatu es of the Members of the Committee. 

(M 
ccou s met-

Food De rtmcnt 
(MEM ER) 

• 
Bid Evaluation Report (Technical) 

    

     

     

I. Name of Procuring Agency I-OOD DEPARMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH  

 

 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 INF-KRY- 2299/17 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: FUMIGATION OF WHEAT ''ON PERFORMANCE BASIS" 

4. Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOP PROCEDURE  

5. Tender Published: _DAILY DAWN JANG & KA WISH DATED 29.4.2017 , 1.5.2017 & 2.5.2017 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 

 

	FIVE (05) 

TWO (02) 

 

7. Total Bids Received: 

  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  31.05.2017  at 3:00 PM  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (' f applicable): 	TWO (02) ANNEXURE-I 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered hr the 

Bidder 
Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

I. 
M/S Jawed Fumigation 

Corporation 
-- 

Technically 
Qualified 

— 

2. M/s Star Industries Karachi . -_ -- _ _ 	______ 
Technically 
Qualified 

-- 

TO BE OPENED 14th  June 2017 

( \II ILANINIAD BACI IA I, RAIIEraro) 

Director Food Sindh 
(CHAIRMAN) 

(DR. AKHLAQ AHMAD) 
Director (PARC) 

Government of Pakistan 
(MEMBER) 

B.clEvaluatr, Reoons/2015/E 



Alb r)e/t9incfc. - 3 
Food Quality & Safety Research Institute 

Southern-zone Agricultural Research Centre 
PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH COUNCIL 

F.No.4-1/2016/S.Food/FQS 

Senior Accounts Officer 
Food Department, 
Government of Sindh, 
KARACHI 

6th  June, 2017 

Subject: Tenders for Technical Pro osals for Fumioation of Wheat Stocks 

With reference to y 

1' June, 2017 on the sub 

participating firms for fumi 

information provided by th 

summary of the scrutiny is pr  

ur letter No. BA-III/Food/Fumigation/2017-18 dated 

ect cited above, regarding technical evaluation of 

ation of wheat stock in Sindh on the basis of 

firms in the submitted annexed documents. The 

sented in (Anriexure-I). 

It is evident that M s Star Industries, Karachi and M/s Jawed Fumigation 

Corporation have sufficient e perience and infrastructure. 

These firms are reg stered from Department of Plant Protection and they 

have already applied for rene al (copies are enclosed) in their profile. 

It is therefore reco mended that M/s Star Industries, Karachi and M/s 

Jawed Fumigation Corporatio should be considered as technically qualified firms 

for fumigation of wheat stock• in Sindh. 

This issue with the a prov of Director General (SARC), PARC, Karachi 

(DR. AKHLAQ AHMAD) 
Director (FQSRI) 

SARC, PARC, Karachi 



15000 kg 

15000 

06 

04 

12 

150000 kg 

25000 

500 liters 	 1000 Litrs 

05 	 02 

05 

12 

Qualified 

' Weighing machine 

Remarks 

12 

Qualified 

' Acceptance of renewal of registration applicallon from DP I Office, seaport and Mahrhall Karachi is attached 

(Of. AKHLAQ AHMAD) 
Director (FOSRI) 

SARC. PARC, Karachi 

A 
	 rinnexure-r 

- TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF FUMIGATION FIRMS FOR FUMIGATION OF WHEAT STOCKS IN SINDH (2017-18) 

(Based on the submitted documents) 

— — 	- - 
M/s Jawed Fumigation 

Corporation 

Name of firm 

Mrs Star Industries Pest Control 
Services 

11/05/2013 * 	 14/05/2015* Registration Validity 

Quantity Fumigated (M.T) in 2014.15 

ALP Tablets 

E 	Methyl Bromide 

Contact Insecticides 

Vacuum Cleaner 

Power 

(/) 
	Manual 

  

Polyethylene Sheet (0.2mm) 

Sand bags 

Phi Detection Meter 

1800 (Rice) 

12096 kg 

1200000 (wheat) 
600000 (Rice) 

12096 

2500 kg 	 1000 

01 	 10 

Sealing / Sewing Machine 

First Aid Box 

Thermal fogger 

Safety goggles 

Mbr delivery system 

Air compressor with Generator 

Methyl bromide meter 

08 	 12 

05 	 1 	 03 

03 	 02 

12 	 18 

12 
	

24 

01 	 02 

01 

 

10 

  

05 

 

04 

  

Gasmask + canister 

Safety equipments for labours, gas mask, 
gloves, uniform, goggles helmet etc. Enough Quantity Enough Quantity 



The wheat stocks stored outside 

the warehouses (open) with 

Aluminum Phosphide 

rablets/Methyl 

Bromide(C1-13Br)(Tarpaulins will 

he provided by the Food 

kpartment) 

Earnest Money 

-Fumigation sheets sealing/Tarpstiti 
-Sofas of ware house with Deltarnethrme 

-Labour charges 
-Sand / sand snacks oil meter 
- Farpaulin stitching charges 
-Aluminium phosphide tablets 
-Transportation 

-Sets ice charges 
- Transportation & Labour Charges 
-Supervision Charges PARC 
-UST a 16% + IT if  10% 

TOTAI. 

»r? eztiv i't - it° 

COMPERATIVE STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS OF FUMIGATION OF WHEAT STOCKS 
OPENED ON 14"' JUNE,20I7 AT 12:00 NOON BY THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE  

M/sStar Industries 

Karachi. 

rate offered.  

M/s Jawed 

Fumigation 

Corporation 

rate offered. 

Last year approved rate :- 

M/s Jawed Fumigation 

Corporation. 

Component Break—up 

- Transportation & labour Charges 
-Supervision charges PA RC 
-GST A )6%0 + I1 a 10% 

UnAl. 

-Rs ••• 	p ton 

-Rs 6-t p ton 

-Rs ), 	pton 

-Rs 	p ton 

-Rs  ,3
P 

/.. 

Rs  p 
p ton 
p  tt 

ton 

Ks 1o/ p ton 

-Rs — 	P ton 
:Rs /2Sie P.tom 

• Rs 4.1 	pton 

-Rs ki7e p ton 
-Rs 7.4t, p ton 

Rs kr pton 

-Rs p p ton 

-Rs 4.7: p ton 

-Rs 	p ton 
-Rs „lay: p ton 
-Rs — 	p ton 
-Rs )eft pton 
-Rs — 	p ton 

- 	P.ton  

Rupees.. 'Ow (M) 

-Rs qz 
-Rs Mir 
-Rs 

-Rs itc 
-Rs 	t 

-Rs — 
-Rs — 

Rs 22/: p ton 
•Rs )ir  p ton 

-Rs -t 	Pion 

:Rs Myr P.ton 

- Rs Aft, P ton 

'Rs 	p ton 
-Rs — 	p ton 
-Ks IC/ a p ton 
-Rs —p ton 

-Ks 47. p ton 
-Ks — 	p ton 
-Ks — p.ton 
-Ks 2/h p ton 

,Rs )4;  p ton 

:Rs 	p ton 

-Rs. 	ton 

Rupees . , ood  (.1y0 

Fumigation of Wheat Stocks with 

Aluminium Phosphide Tablet /ii.; 3 

Tablets per M3 imported from 

China inside the godown. 

-Fumigation sheets sealing 
-Sprat of warehouse with Deltamethrine 

-Labour Charges 
-Sand / sand snacks of I meter 

-Aluminium phosphide tablets 

-Transportation 
-Sers14:e Charges 

p ton 

p ton 
pion 

p ton 
p ton 
p ton 
p ton 

Rs. l Ill per ton 

(Rupees one hundred ten 
only per ton) 

Rs.I 17 per ton 

(Rupees one hundred Seventeen 
only per ton) 

-c 1/ 1-xx , 

I tIsc op* Is.. VE 



d Dc artment 

(ME 31-.1() 

Bid Evaluation Report (Financial) 	fiY\v\ va,AYt_  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: FOOD DEPARMENT. GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 INF-KRY- 2299/ 1 7  

3. Tender Description/Name of wolditem: FUMIGATION OF WHEAT "ON PERFORMANCE BASIS" 

4. Method of Procurement: 	SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOP PROCEDURE 

5. Tender Published: DAILY DAWN, JANG & KA WISH DATED 29.4.2017.1.5.2017 & 2.5.2017 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 

 

	Five (05) 	 

Two (02)  

 

7. Total Bids Received: 

  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  31.05.2017 at 3:00 PM  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified if applicable): 	TWO (02) (ANNEXURE-I)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	  

I I . Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 

No 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered hr the Bidder Ranking in 
terms of clot 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarlo, 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

I. 
M/S Jawed Fumigation 

Corporation Rs. 
Rs.110 per ton inside godown 

117 per ton outside (open) 
__ Rs. 205.700 (M) Technically  

Accepted as a 
lowest and 

Qualified 

2. M/s Star Industries Karachi 
Rs. 
Rs. 

125 per ton inside godown 
135 per ton outside (open) 

-- Rs. 236.000 (M) 

As a highest but 
Technically 
Qualified 

- 

Signature of the Members of the Committee. 

le, JUNE 2017 

(DR. AKHLAQ AHMAD) 

Director (PARC) 
Government of Pakistan 

(MEMBER) 

(MI IIANIMAD 	RAIIEPUI 0) `— L  

Director Food Sindh 
(CHAIRMAN) 

8,0 f va.uat on Reports/1015/E 



4Y1 Y1c---c?Akerk - f V 

• MINI TES OF THE 14 . 12('IIASE CONIN1ITTFF MEETING 

• I I ELI) ON 1-1'h 	NE 2017 (Financial l'rniinsals) 

Ilse meeting of Purchase Committee N'aN held to consider and decide tender 

opened on 31.05.2017. (I echnical Proposals) regarding Fumigation serY ice -0\ PERFORM ASCE 

as per working paper circulated y ide nolice of meeting dated 13.0(,.2017 . 

I e 10110\%ing ; !tended the meeting:- 

1 	Nltiliammad Bachal Italmint“ 	 -In Chair 
Director. 
F00(1 Departmci I 
Government 01 Smith 

K111.:1C111.  

1)r. ‘1,111:01 VIII lad. 

,\ grind are Research Council (PBC). 
(10‘erninent of I akistall. 
1•11rAclii. 

3. 
Senim ALLotini. I II 
10011 I )C1%11111101 . 

.10% elThile111 

Karachi. 

2 	 Opening the discussions. the Chairman \N CICOIlled the participants and apprised them 
that the Departin,:nt. \\ill  procure 1.41 i \Mho!' Tons wheat out of current ( -rop-2_017against the target 

liyed b) Goy eminent. I he saute was ihnost procured bY the Department and holding carry over wheat 

stocks of more than 0.400 \I 	Ions as such increasing total ay ailabilitY to I.S00 million tons valuing 

to Rs 58.500 billion approynnately 	irrently due to bumper w heat crop in the countrY and overall carry 

oYer wheat stocks coupled yy ith the 10\ open market rates. As such until the market forces allow release 

of wheat. it is expedient to take all the precautionarY measures for the safet> & security of the 

(imernment wheat stocks till their cl:arance 1.rom the godowns. the committee was apprised that the 

department does not hay e expertise Foi fumigating the wheat stocks to get fumigating work through 

technical personal for 1._!i\ ing guara))te\ for security of inside & outside of stocks. 

3. 	 I he ( ommittee was infor tied that tender for fu ))fish in of w heat stocks FR providing all the 

required ser\ ices as well as stores by irm usell -0\ PHU DU \\( 1 	In 'NI I I ORD. \ 1 ED BASIS- 

Accortlingh the tender waN floated in accordance of \l'I'R.A Rules. I:imended upto date) I technical & 

mancial Proposals). I he two I ender• were also receiy ed. out of I ty e I enders sold by the department 

and the same technical Proposals. yy itch was opened on 31.5.2017  M ihe presence of parties • )inns. 

I !owe\ cr. the said proposals hay e been lorwarded under letter dated t/1.6.2017 at Annexure-I to 

Director PARC/FOSR I. Karachi. to ac,:ord neces;ar\ technical e‘altiat ion_ Solar financial proposals will 

remain in custod of the I ood Department till the receipt of I echnical I y alttinion Report. However. the 

PAR(' furnished eYaluation report y de letter dated 06.6.2017 at Aiincynrc-I I and recommended to 

following limslcompanies. as -Teel nit•all‘ QUA i 	The same were also placed before the 

committee for necessar\ decisions 

   

00 

\I • ix etI I mitigation Corporation 

\1 	 Karachi 

  

    



4. 	 The Purchase Commi 

11111/ 	

Companiqs. Accordingl> the comparativ 
committee for appropriate decisions Anne  

tee have opened Financial Proposals to the above named firms / 

statement was prepared at the time of opening and also placed belbre the 

ore-III. 

I he position or linanc al proposals opened on I-1.06.201 7 emerged as under:- 

Br a6-up 

•I 111111;2;11 11.11 •110: • •011111.: 

tip1a1 111 ".111:110  INC 11 1111 I it:twilit:throw 
-1 	Charges 
•••s,11111 	sand snot • 	I 111 1:1 

• Aluminium pho slink t.ihIcts 
• I ransporlaUun  
•SLIA let  (..11:104C• 

• I nin•poil ill it 	I :1[111111 ( hap.4cs 
151011 cha ues PAR( 

-(j5j a 	-_ I- 	10",, 

-fumigation slice s scaling 1.11p 
-Swat of %%MC 111 list t% 11I)chv11rr11rnle  

:111( 111( t:11:11.UeN 

-S:111(I 	•:11111 ‘11:11: 	II 1 «icier 
- I arpatilin *litchi v.; 

pito 111111( 1.111111. 
- 1 railsportation 
-' cr11tc dr.!! ge• 
• I Ian.poiNinon t 1 alloin Cita:get. 
•Stipa% 1.11,1111:1 !..e• 	\ I"( 
•1,'.1 rr !W.._ 	I rr 111".. 
101\I 

• ',1.11 111d11•11 ICS 

1‘.11:1011 

1.3it'1/110-01. 

. 	111111 
1' - 	p fun 

1 7 - pion 
I ; - pion 

p t,o) 
I 1 - p ion 
20•• p ion 

- 	too 
pion 

_ • _ _ 
125/- Paoli 

- 	11 11111 

- pion  
p ton 

1:- porn 
0: • is 11/11 

1; - 1111.11 

1 1 • 	11 11/11 

211. p tun 
• 

 
I' toll 

- 	Is It 
- 	p ton 

1351- I'.tun  

‘I • Jassed 1- mitigation 
( orporalion 
I ate offered. 

•I<, 	1.; 	p too 
-1<s 	10i- 	p ton 
-Its 	- 	p ton 
-Its 	I() - 	p ton 
-Its 45 - 	p 
Its 	p ton 
-Rs 	p ion 
•Its 22, - 	p ton 
-Rs 10:- 	p too 
•Its 	P ton 
-Its 	10/- 11).(ton 
• Its 211- lion 
•Its 	111.1- 	p ion 
-Its 	p Ion 
-Rs 	10/• p ton 

Its 	p ion 
-Its 	45.•• p ton 
-Its 	p ion 
•Its 	- 	p ion 
-1<, 	2 1 • p too 
Rs 	p ton 
-1{. 	- 	p toil 

Its. I I 71- p ton  

( 111111 	.111 

1 tiiiinatissii 	01 	\A heat 
•,(otk• 	\Iunnnluul  
Phosphatic 1  
1 .thlets pt1 \ 	iinpoitvd 
Iron ( 	inside the 
_odot%Ii  

I lls 	ahtat 	.locks 
mishit 	lilt 

1, an:house. 	pC11I  

111111 	Atkimimun) 
Phosphatic 
1 .11)lets \ Ietlit 1 
Hr smitlei(. 1 131irli 1 arp 

It II I he pros, idea 
hI 	the 	i 0,41 
1):1,011111c111 I 

• Rs 
•Rs 
•Its 
-Its 
-Rs 
-R. 

-Rs 
•Rs 
1<:, 
-Its 
• R. 
•R• 

-Its 
-Rs 
-R. 
-1<s 
•Rs 
•1<, 
• Its 
•R• 

Rs. 

11.. I ,1 iie%t 	hint.% 

dote: - I hr al, s ..11,,va 

lopce•. 	1.111)1)(M) 	Kiirecs. 	2.111)1)1Th 

,s11 1.1‘,5 11 	 N l't 	 14•.111... 	 ‘• Syr, ice ('ha 	sS •• 61 I' \I"( • 

6. 	 I low ever. the lowest ales offered b‘ the bidder are competitive and tie with last year 

approved rates. as per detailed below 

SR.No. 

I it  

(ii) 

..‘ ST N.  R 	CURRENT YEAR 

PART1( ULARS 	 AITROVED I LOWEST RATE — 
It \ I II-21)15-16 	 2016-17 

de  ioilm% 1 	! i o.00 per ton 	 110.00 per ton  

I•umigation Out ide (Open) 	 I I7 00 per ton 	 117.00 per  ton  

Fumigation (Ins 
•
. 

a, 	Award Contrao III NIA 
Rs. 11 0/-per ton (Rip 
Rupees One I I undred 

ser‘  ice  charge.-

tnmigated of \\ hcat  sto 

Shaheed liena/irabad S 

Jawed himie.ation Corporation. being lowest bidder at the rate of 

es One I hundred len onk I inside :20(10\\ ns  and Rs. 117 /- per ton 

(MR I 011iSide (01,C11) including all Taxes and Rs.10/- per ton "As 

\\ ith  5111 required mdterials stares offered in the tender and shall be 

Ls stored of designated districts of Karachi Ilyderabad 	Mirpurkhas 

kkur Farkana Regions. 

I herefore. it \\ as  deck ed  1)\ the purchase committee during the meeting that :- 

b, The compan shall be re . possible to all the terms & conditions of the tender as well as agreement 

includine guarantee olsi let of wheat stocks lor Nine (()t1t months including rodent control. 



•, 

(1)12. AKHLAQ AHMAD) 

Director (I'-\12(' 

Go‘ernment of Pakistan 

(MEM13F.R) 

\II 	‘I) 	11%1 HMI MITI) 

)erector Food Sindli 

(CHAIRMAN 

%\c) 
Senior Ascone s 4f44c-cr—

Food Delx intent 

(MI MI 

(M12 ()OW 1)1 

C, 

• ul

Monthly inspection 

conmait. Food 

of satislUction shall b 

(I. 	Pa\ ment shall he mad  

reieiV rd 11.0111 .01111111 

c. 	('ompan \ shall he re 

unsanslactor) results. 

extra cost to the depar 

slot.- ks shall he carnet' out Joinil 11 	trans consisting of representati o rs 

)C1%111111011 (N. Pakistan Agriculture Research Council. and certificate 

issued II\ P.AR( 

• to the Company I. irm subject to \ eritication through next Inspection report 

tee as ki:Ncussed in sub para Ii I 

ponsihle 1ili \\ arrant> of Sine ow) m,mths that in the event of noticing 

the\ ate hound to re-liunigate at its tR\ 11 e\ pease,  without chargiml any 

menu 

1 he meeting ended \ nit the Sole of thank!, to and From the hair's 

• 

• 

8. 



ANYVVA0-/''t 

lity & Safety Research Institute 
one Agricultural Research Centre 

ICULTURAL RESEARCH COUNCIL 

Food Qu 
Southern- 

PAKISTAN AG 

6th  June, 2017 F.No.4-1/2016/S.Food/FQSR 

Senior Accounts Officer 
Food Department, 
Government of Sindh, 
KARACHI 

Subject: Tenders for Techni al Pro osals for Fumiciation of Wheat Stacks 

With reference to y•ur letter No. BA-III/Food/Fumigation/2017-18 dated 

15' June, 2017 on the subj ct cited above, regarding technical evaluation of 

participating firms for fumi• ation of wheat stock in Sindh on the basis of 

information provided by the firms in the submitted annexed documents. The 

summary of the scrutiny is pr sented in (Annexure-I). 

It is evident that M/ Star Industries, Karachi and M/s Jawed Fumigation 

Corporation have sufficient ex erience and infrastructure. 

These firms are regi tered from Department of Plant Protection and they 

have already applied for rene al (copies are enclosed) in their profile. 

It is therefore reco mended that M/s Star Industries, Karachi and M/s 

Jawed Fumigation Corporatio should be considered as technically qualified firms 

for fumigation of wheat stocks in Sindh. 

This issue with the a prov of Director General (SARC), PARC, Karachi 

   

   

 

 

(DR. AKHLAQ AHMAD) v.
Director (FQSRI) 

SARC, PARC, Karachi 

    



Registration Validity 

12096 12096 kg 

1000 Litrs 500 liters 

12 

Qualified 

Weighing machine 

Remarks 

Annexure-;
I 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF FUMIGATIpN FIRMS FOR FUMIGATION OF WHEAT STOCKS IN SINDH (2017-18) 

(Based on the submitted documents) 

• 
Name of firm 

M/s Star Industries Pest Control 	Mls Jawed Fumigation 
Services 	 Corporation 

14/05/2015 1110612013 *  

Quantity Fumigated (M.T) in 2014-15 
1800 (Rice) 1200000 (wheat) 

600000 (Rice) 

2500 kg 	 1000 

05 02 

05 04 

06 12 

15000 kg 150000 kg 

15000 

01 

25000 

10 

08 12 

05 03 

03 02 

12 18 

12 24 

01 02 

01 10 

05 04 

• ALP Tablets 
T• s 

Methyl Bromide 

Contact Insecticides 
- -- — 
Vacuum Cleaner 

Power 
f a 

Manual 

Polyethylene Sheet (0.2mm) 

Sand bags 

Phi Detection Meter 

Sealing / Sewing Machine 

First Aid Box 

Thermal fogger 

Safety goggles 

Mbr delivery system 

Air compressor with Generator 

Methyl bromide meter 

Gasmask + canister 

. Safety equipments for labours, gas mask, 
gloves, uniform, goggles helmet etc. Enough Quantity 	 Enough Quantity 

12 

Qualified 

• 

• Acceptance of renewal of registration applicatio r from DP 	Office. seaport and Malirhalt Karachi is attached 

• 

AKHLAQ AHMAD) 
Director (FQSRI) 

SARC. PARC, Karachi 



( )1 	(1111( .1.1 DEsICNA I ION 	SIGN.. TI RE 

\ 	r_ 

3 

AVNI-Nevoitt - V/ 
IPATION IN RESPECT OF TENOrirStrr---------, 

N ()nil) ON 14.06.2017 (r 12:00 NOON 
FINANCIAL PROPOSAL) • 

LIST OF PARTI 
FL!MICATIO 

• 



SIGNATURE 	CO\ FACT NOL: 

74 4 Li _ - 

c/Sav 712A 

3 

4 

LIST OF PARTICIPATION IN RESPECT OF TU. 

FUMIGATION OPNED O 14.06.2017 * 12:00 NOON 

(FINANCIAL PROPOSAL) 

01,11311MEIZS 

1 	2  //\ ( 

2 	(.4 4'4'1  (rivetci-e.._ 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

